Series
141
ASCO™ Advanced Redundant Control System
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
The ASCO ARCS are specially designed redundant solution for emergency
shut down valves (ON/OFF valves)(1) and various redundant configurations
(1oo2, 2oo2 & 2oo3) to meet both safety & availability.
ASCO ARCS 2oo3 redundant solenoid valve piloting system combines the

ASCO™ Advanced Redundant Control System
5Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
How to Order
Option List(8)
A00 = No options
A01 = SS Visual Indicator
A02 = SS Pressure Gauge
B01 = Pressure Switch - Potential Free for
Intrinsically Safe Wiring
B02 = �Pressure Switch - Potential Free for Exproof
Wiring (Flying Leads)
M01 = with Manual Override(7)
D01 = INMETRO
D02 = KOSHA
D03 = CUTR
D04 = CCC/NEPSI
D05 = PESO
D09 = TS
(7) �Manual override M01 option applicable for auto
reset solenoid valve only
(8) �Select options using +
Example: A01+B01+D01
For multiple options, please use online configurator
on the website to generate the part number or
consult ASCO representative
Electrical Connection Type
FN = NF VB = VCEFAP
FT = NFET VJ = VCEVAM
8E = JE VK = VCEVAP
8F = JEET H1 = EV/EVHT
FS = WSNF H6 = EVMF/EVMH
FU = WSNFET 7N = JBEF
WR = WSCR MV = EM
X2 = WSCRET MT = EMT
F1 = NFTIS(9) X7 = WSCREM
X1 = NFETIS(9) X8 = WSCREMET
FV = WSNFTIS(9) X9 = WP
FW = WSNFETIS(9) XA = WPET
X3 = WSCRTIS(9) XC = WS
X4 = WSCRETIS(9) XD = WSET
X5 = WSTIS(9) XE = WPT
X6 = WSETIS(9) XF = WST
VA = VCEFAM S1 = SC
(9)  �Intrinsically safe voltage selection restricted to
24Vdc H1 option
Port Size / Body Material
1 = Standard Flow-Port Size 1/4” NPT - Stainless Steel 316
2 = Standard Flow-Port Size 1/4” NPT - Aluminum
5 = High Flow-Port Size 1/2” NPT - Stainless Steel 316
8 141 A 1 1 0 00 A00 00
Port Type
8 = NPT
Product Series
141 = ARCS DA Series
Revision
A = Initial Release
Voltage
H3 = 12V DC F3 = 12V DC
H1 = 24V DC F1 = 24V DC
H9 = 48V DC F9 = 48V DC
HJ = 110V DC FJ = 110V DC
HD = 120V DC FD = 120V DC
J1 = 125V DC E1 = 125V DC
HQ = 24V/50-60HZ AC FQ = 24V/50-60HZ AC
JY = 110V/50-60HZ AC EY = 110V/50-60HZ AC
HC = 115V/50-60HZ AC FC = 115V/50-60HZ AC
HA = 120V/50-60HZ AC FA = 120V/50-60HZ AC
JV = 220V/50-60HZ AC(6) EV = 220V/50-60HZ AC(6)
HH= 230V/50-60HZ AC(6) FH = 230V/50-60HZ AC(6)
(6) Not applicable for low and reduced power options
Disclaimer: Selection chart shown for reference.

327
307
Ordering Code
536397 = 327B102 Basic Catalog
536398 = 327B202 Basic Catalog
536399 = 327B302 Basic Catalog
536400 = 327B132 Basic Catalog
536401 = 327B232 Basic Catalog
536402 = 327B103 Basic Catalog
536403 = 327B203 Basic Catalog
536404 = 327H102 Basic Catalog
536405 = 327B303 Basic Catalog
536406 = 327B332 Basic Catalog
536407 = 327G032 Basic Catalog
536408 = 327G042 Basic Catalog
536409 = 327H132 Basic Catalog
545549 = 327B112 Basic Catalog
545550 = 327B212 Basic Catalog
545551 = 327B312 Basic Catalog
545552 = 327B182 Basic Catalog
545553 = 327B382 Basic Catalog
545554 = 327G052 Basic Catalog
545555 = 327H112 Basic Catalog
545556 = 327H182 Basic Catalog
548533 = 327H302 Basic Catalog
548534 = 327H312 Basic Catalog
543587 = 327A610 Basic Catalog (High Flow)
543588 = 327A606 Basic Catalog (High Flow)
543589 = 327A620 Basic Catalog (High Flow)
543590 = 327A616 Basic Catalog (High Flow)
503838 = 307B005(1) Basic Catalog
(1) Selection of base catalog no. 307B005
    will restrict to the voltage code H1 and
    solenoid operator codes WSTIS/WSETIS
Voltage
H1 = 24V DC
H3 = 12V DC
H9 = 48V DC
HJ = 110V DC
HD = 120V DC
J1 = 125V DC
HQ = 24V/50-60HZ AC
JY = 110V/50-60HZ AC
HC = 115V/50-60HZ AC
HA = 120V/50-60HZ AC
JV = 220V/50-60HZ AC(2)
HH = 230V/50-60HZ AC(2)
F1 = 24V DC
F3 = 12V DC
F9 = 48V DC
FJ = 110V DC
FD = 120V DC
E1 = 125V DC
FQ = 24V/50-60HZ AC
EY = 110V/50-60HZ AC
FC = 115V/50-60HZ AC
FA = 120V/50-60HZ AC
EV = 220V/50-60HZ AC(2)
FH = 230V/50-60HZ AC(2)
(2) Not applicable for low and reduced power options
Spares Code
X 327 536397 001 H1
Series
141
ASCO™ Advanced Redundant Control System
20Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
X 551 506166 001 00
Spares Code
3 Way Push-Pull Manual Valve with LOTO
Description: ASCO 551 series, 3/2 way, manual push button operated, normally closed, with 6 & 8mm orifice,
stainless steel 316 and lock out tag out for tamper proof lock arrangement. Used for common by pass in 1oo2,